
General Pen Description
Numbering System

82-79-ABCD-06
eg:

82-79-3352-06

The series 72/79 pens are differentiated fron the series 39 by the addition of a "flame" logo on the operator facing edge of the pen (in
addition to the "square G" logo that is found on all Graphic Controls pens.) Also, the blue pen and the green pen is angled toward the red
pen in an effort to get its recording line to trace closer to the red pen as the red pen is normally the one that is arced and therefore more

accurate.
Also the series 39 pens have a ink cap that is gray in color while ther series 72-79 is colored as follows:

Red for hi temp
Blue for low temp

gray for the new all temp pens

         82      -      79      -      3               3               5              2       -     06

indicate marking
system

indicate series#:
eg
12
39
72
79

indicate pen tip
type:

0 for series 39
0 in a series 72/
79 = scannable

3 in a aseries 72/
79 = integrator

pens

indicates pen
position from chart:

P#

1

2

3

4

39

0.14"

0.37"

0.60"

0.83"

72/79

0.237"

0.539"

0.800"

n/a

indicates
temperature

range:
0=none

1=new all-temp
5= lo temp
6= hi temp

indicates
color:

1=black
2=red
3=blue

4=green
6=purple

indicates
# of pens

per
package:

eg: 6pens /
pack

pen tip or
nib lenght

logo location

ink cap

The Dri Flo II pens are very similar to the Graphic Controls pens in that their pt# system uses the same
core # group (underlined above)and series #'s but in a different order.

eg: a GC # of 82-79-3352-06 = DF part# of DF-14571U335279.
In the DF pens the prefix is ALWAYS DF-14571U... (followed by the core # then the series #)


